

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Organization:** California's Valued Trust **Contact:** Ronald A. Ballecer, MBA

Phone: (559) 437-2960 email: ronb@cvtrust.org

## Notice of Possible Contract Termination between Anthem Blue Cross and Adventist Health

[Fresno, CA, July 11, 2022] – California's Valued Trust (CVT) has been informed that Adventist Health (AH), a statewide hospital and medical group system, has issued a notice-to-terminate its contracting agreements with Anthem Blue Cross (ABC). While negotiations between AH and ABC continue, should an agreement not be reached, hospital and medical group agreements may terminate effective July 18, 2022.

Anthem Blue Cross has publicly stated its intent to reach a reasonable contractual agreement and reimbursement rates that are beneficial to both organizations. Unfortunately, as of the publishing of this press release, ABC and AH have not been able to reach an agreement.

## You may be eligible for transition assistance if:

- You are pregnant
- You are currently undergoing a course of treatment
- You have a current authorization for healthcare services

Please call the Anthem Blue Cross Customer Service telephone number on your ID card for assistance.

For your convenience, we have included the links below, which will take you to helpful resources provided by Anthem Blue Cross:

- A list of impacted facilities by region
- A complete list of alternate contracted facilities

Please check for contract status changes at **cvtrust.org/press-releases**. If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact the **CVT Member Services at (800) 288-9870.** 

We will continue to monitor this matter and let you know of any new developments.

Established in 1984, California's Valued Trust (CVT) remains today as one of California's largest self-funded public schools trusts specializing in healthcare benefits for the education community. As a jointly managed trust, CVT is governed by a Board of Directors which is equally comprised of union and management representatives. The board works collaboratively with the CVT staff to identify, negotiate and purchase the highest quality health benefit programs for all of our members throughout California. CVT serves more than 234 districts and 158,000 members throughout California. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.cvtrust.org">www.cvtrust.org</a>.